<0

JENNY PRODLCTS INC.

E3000-C, AER, 380-415/50/3, 464-575/60;3PH, N/C, L/C, LW



K3000-C, AKP, NiC, 1/C, LWC

460/6U/3FH

Notes: Figure 20- j(common Parts)

FARTS LIST

Electrical Dia. Files Jw 200

Il KR NO), DESCRIPTION Qry FART NO.
1 CHAZSLS, AR, ASEY, BE1000-C, K2000-C, E3000-C 1 JFIY
4 TAMNEL SOLULION, STEEL, PAINIELD, 60741, ASSY 1 JE IS
3 Pabbl, COVER, HEAR STEEL, PAINTED, ARP 1 JE 72y
4 WHEEL, PNEUMATIC, 10" ODX34"ID, BALL BEAREING 2 |[JTP2643-F
3 COLLAR, SCEEW, SET, STEEL, FLATED, 3/4"ID 2 |IDTrr
& CASTER, SWIVEL, W/ERAEE 3'DIAY 'FACE 1 |JD3217-01
7 CASTEER, SWIVEL, W/CBEAYE, 5"DIA X I"FACE 1 | JD3217-02
] SCEEW, FLANGE, HEX, SEER, 5T, FL, 3/8-163/4 4 |TD7806-A
g LYLE, CHASSIS, STEEL, FLATED, 3/4"CDX34"O/L 1 |JTDEO10
10ASSY-A BOY, JUNCTION, AS5Y, E-3000-C, 460/60/3 1 | JFFT
10AS5Y-B BOX, JUNCTICH, ASSY, E-3000-C, 575/60/3 1 |[JTE7727-A
11-4 MOTCR, 7.5HP, 230-460/60/3, 1725REPM, TEFC, F2 1 |TB3014
11-B MOTCE, 7.5HFE, 575/60/3, 1725EPM, TEFC, F2 1 |JTB3017
12A55Y PUMP, MOUNTING &FTGS, AS3Y, E3000-C, AEP, GEN 1 |JFFAE-C
15A55Y MANIFOLD, FITTINGS, VALVE, E-3000-C, ASSY 1 |[JF76-C
14 A55Y TANE, FLOAT, AS5Y, W/FTHNGS, AEP 1 |JFFA7
154557 SWITCH, FEESSURE, W/BEACKEET, ASSY, AFP 1 [TF7731
16 ASSY WATER, INLET, AEP, E2000-C AS5Y 1
I'7ASSY CREOSS, FEMALE, STEEL, FLATED, WBEACEET, ASSY 1 [JTE77EE-A
18 NOT, LOCE, CONDUIT, STEEL, FLATED, 1/2" 1 |JTPE&09
19A55Y-A PANEL, COIL, ELECTEIC, ASSY, 460V, ES000-C 1 |TF7n4
19A55Y-B FPANEL, COIL, ELECTRIC, 550V, ASSY, E3000, I3 1 |JFFN4-D
20 VALVE, SOLENOID, SOLUTICH, 24V, 1/ANFT 1 |TD3162-F
21 COMNMNECTOR, EELIEF, STEATN, 1/4-3/8, 1/JANFTM 1 | JD1687-086
2AASSY COIL, TEEMINATL, AEF, E2000-C ASSY
A3 HOSE, HY1D, 3k PSL 211, AN, Y00-3 8 MNP 1 JL7a40
44 HOsk, HY D, sk EFSL 25" L, 3TN, YUD-308MEL I 1 JLis4d
A HOSE, RUBBER, (A RIIEM, 54 Ugas' [JL 146
26 HOSE, 30LVENT, NECOPEENE, 1/2'ID 1.5 |TD 246
27 TUBING, PVC, REINFCORECED, 3/3"ID 1.083" [JL7575
28 TUBING, PVC, CLEAR, 3/20DX1/4ID 7 |TDE087
29 CLAWMP, SLEEVE, FLASTIC, 3/51D 6 |[JTDZ75%
30 CLAMP, GEAR, WOREM, 35, 716 TO 25/32" DIA 2 |TD3068
31 CLAWMP, HOSE, GEAR, WCEM, 55, W16TO1-1/16D1A 6 [TD122%-A
32 SCEEW, 5LF DEL, HEX WASHER, PLTD, #1 0x5/8 7|04 -4
33 SCEEW, SLF DEL, PHILLIF, ST, FLTD, #3X1/2 4 |JDe050]
34 SCHREW, CAP, HEX HD, 5T, FL, 3/8-16X3" 4 |TC7288
35 SCEEW, FLANGE, HEX, SEER, 5T, FL, 5/16-18¥1/2 2 [JE7B0s
36 NOT, LOCE, FLANGE, HEX, SERE, 5T, FL, 5/16-18 4 |ID7T4-E
37 SCEEW, FLANGE, HEX, SEEE, 5T, FL, 5/16-18¥3/4 4 |JO7R05-B
38 SCEEW, FLANGE, HEX, SEER, 5T, FL, 1/4-20X1" 2| JD7904-D
39 SCEEW, FLANGE, HEX, SEER, 5T, FL, 1/4-20X3/4 5 |ID7804-C
40 SCEEW, FLANGE, HEX, SEER, 5T, FL, 1/4-20X1/2 9 |JD7904-4
JENNY PRODUCTS E3000-C A EP 6/19/2001




41 SCREW, CARRIAGE, GRS, 5T, PL, 3/8X6 2 |JD779E

42 SCREW, CAP, HEX HD, 5T, FL, FLT, 3/8- 16X 2-1/4" 2 |JD7035

43 NUT, LOCE, FLANGE, HEX, 3EEE, 5T, FL, 3/8-16 § |JD7F4-E

44 NUT, LOCE, FLANGE, HEX, SEEE, 5T, FL, 1/4-20 8 DAL

45 TEE, BARPR PLASTIC, 3/8X5/8%5/8 1 |JD7823

46 CLANMP, HOSE, NYLON, BLACE., 730/ 875DLA 2 |JLi7859-F

47 ELEOW, FEMALE, STEEL, FLATED, 3/8"NFT 1 |[JTD6%1

48 BELT, VEE, COG, BX40 2 |JD3959-10

48 VALVE, NEEDLE, SOLTUTION, BRASS, 14IDHS-BARE 1 |JD6248-4A

50 REECEFTICAL, CLIP-CN, STEEL, DACROTIZED 12 |JP7733-01

51 CLAMP, HOSE, NYLON, BLACE, 408/ 468014 2 |JDT7E59-A

52 PANEL, FRONT, AEP 1 [JTF7iS

53 SCEEW, PHILLIPS HEAD, "N', COVER § |JE7I3S

54 FEETAINER, SCEEW, FHILLIPS, HEAD, "I" § |JP7735-02

55 LUG, TEEMINAL, CCFFER, 316BCLT, 6-14GATUGE 1 |JD6132

56 COVER, TEEMINAL, 3T, CASING, COIL, E-X000-C 1 |JF72l

7 COVER, 55, ASSY, CEP, NEW, JB, MACH 1 |JDE24%

58 WOZZLE, SPEAY, P31, 55, QTE CON, 0 DEG, O#.5 1 |JE7755-01

59 NOZZLE, SPRAY, P51, 55, QCE CON, 15DEG, O#.5 1 |JD7756-01

&0 WOZZLE, SPEAY, P31, 55, QCE CON, 23DEG, G# .5 1 |JE7757-01

ol NOZZLE, SPRAY, P31, 55, QUK CON, 400K, Odd 5 1 JLiag-01

b BUSHLNG, PIPE, FLASTIC, T"NELX 34" NEL 1 JLV G0

b PLATE MNAME ALUM, PRIND, BLACK, 44 1 JL34 56

b4 DECAL, INDICATOR, HANDILE VALV E, SOLULTION 1 JLV143

bl LECAL, SOLUTION, MEUERING, VALV E 1 JLE A

bh DECAL, NUMBRRE, BMODEL, E-3000-C, BL UK 4 L FA5-05

o LECAL, DAMGER, WARNING, CAUTION, LA RGE 1 JLFASY

68 GUN, SCHRD, N/C,WiO, SWIVEL, A55Y, 3/8", COME 1 |JP4261-H

69 HOGE, COMBINATION, JENIY, 3/82 50" 1 |JL7624

70 MOLDING, RUBBEER, FOAN, ADHESIVE, 1/2WX1/8T 1 |JD3782-B

/1 COVEER, BOx, JUNCTION, 51, PAINTEL 1 JEFi13-01

72 SCREW, MACHINE FHILLIP, 5T, FL, 10-32¥34 g |JD 593

LR SURERN, GOV EE, BMACHINE, 51, PAINIELD g |JEFAAD-01

74 REIVET, AL, 160-164HOLE, .063- 125GREP, 5/32 8 |JFF20-02

75 WASHER, FLAT, 55, W CDE3IIDX 20 GATGE 8 |JEF720-03

78 WIEE, 30, CTE, BLACE, 144 1 |JE442

T ELEOW, RELIEF, STEAIN, 1/2-3/8, 3/4NFTM 1 |JTD1687-15

78 PUOLLEY, C1, DG, TH 2BEATH, 3. 7PDA 4 1FTB 1 |JD3904-05

78 BUGHING, PULLEY, TAPERED, 1-1/5"BEOEE 1 |JTDE815-04

80 CAP, FILLER, FUEL, STEEL, PLATED, 1/4 TUEN 1 |JD3174

8l FLUG, HEAT, SOCEET, HEX, STEEL, PLATED, 3/4"NP 1 [JIDEYT

82 BARE, HOSE, MALE, BREASS, V4HSX1/4NPT 1 | JD2765

83 WOZZLE, STEAN, 5/4HEY, STEEL, FLATED, TAFFED 1 |JP3305-B

24 NUT, HEX, STEEL, FLATED, 3/8-16 4 |ID 346

85 WASHER, LOCE, SPLIT, STEEL, FLATED, 5/8" 4 |JDa13

88 WASHER, FLAT, STEEL, FLATED, 3/8 g |JDE73
JENNY PRODUCT S E3000-C AEP 61972001




TO SOLUTION SOLENOID

TO FILOAT TANK

DESCRIPTION

ITEM NOJ QTY. PART NO.
1 1 | PUMP, PLUNGELR, TRIPLEX, 3000PSL 4.0GPMGPM, GEN| ID7869
2 1 | oIL, DIP, STICK, (RECEIVED W/PUMP)
3 1 | PULLEY,CI,DG,TII,2BK5711,4.7PDA,5.1PDB 1D3904-61
4 1 | BUSHING,PULLEY,TAPERED,24MM BORE ID3915
5 1 | HH.B.1/4-20 UNC-3/4 CLASS 5 RECEIVED W/BUSHING
6 1 | NIPPLE.HEX,STEEL.PLATED,3/SNPTX3/SNPT TD3716-01
7 1 | ACCUMULATOR,BLADDER,3000#WP,1500# CHARGE  |JD7646-]
8 1 | PLATE,MOUNTING,PUMP,STEEL,PAINTED,JB ID8016
9 4 | WASHER,LOCK,SPLIT,STEEL,PLATED,3/8" D613
10 4 | SCREW,CAP,HD,ST,PLTD,MI10 X 18
11 | | BARB,HOSE,MALE,BRASS, |/2HSX1/2NPT TD7077-A
12 1 | BUSHING,REDUCER ,HEX.BRASS.1/2X1/4 D 822-01
13 | | BARB,HOSE.ELBOW,MALE.BRASS,1/4HSX1/4NPT TD7078

FIGURE 1-1 (Pump,Mounting & Fitting,JP7718-C, AEP E3000-C,Assy )




st 2N
i‘n‘l‘l\'l‘x" q ’{é

ITEM NO. | QLY. DESCRIPTION PART NO.
1 1 PLUGIIEAD,SQUARE.BRASS, 1/4NPT 1D 679-02
2 1 SWITCH,FLOW,SP,ST,NO,20VA,3/§NPTM 1D7279
3 1 MANIFOLD FITTINGS, STEEL PLATED,ALL UNLTS IP7716
4 1 BARB HOSE ELBOW MALE BRASS 3/8HSX1/2NPT 1D7150-01
3 1 VALVE,UNLOAD.,FLW ACT,3-4000PSI.3.5-4.8 1D3324-V
6 1 TEL STREET,STEET. PT.ATEDN,3/8'™NPT JD §60-02
7 1 NTIPPLTEHEX,STEETL PLATED 1/ANPTMX3/ENPTM N 732-03
8 | VAILVEFE,SO1LENOID,BYPASS 24V, 1/ANPT IN3063-T
9 ] NQO771.F SPRAY.PSI WASILSS, I/4AMFE(3-2508 JD3534
10 1 BARB,HOSE,MALE.BRASS,TAPPED1/4,5/8H5X3/8 JPGRYR
11 ] ADAPTER,EXPANDING,STEEL,PLATED,1/4MX3/8F 126224
12 ] CONNLCTOR,SOLENOID RELIEE,STRAIN.DIN ID7763
13 1 PLUG,HEAD,SQUARE,BRASS,3/ENDPT JD3554
14 1 VAL VE RELIEF,2400-3000PSL,160F,3/§NPTM 1D7048-A
15 1 ELBOW,FEMALE,STEEL PLATED,3/8"NI"L JD 691

FIGURE 1-2 {Manifold, Valve, Fitting, JP7716-C, E3000-C, Ass'y )




FIGURL 1-3 (BOX, JUNCTION,PANLL, ALP, L3000-C 415/50/3P11 & 460-575/60/3P11, JIPT727, ASSY)



Jenmy Froducts Inc ALP E-3IMN, BUX, JUNCILIUN, 11/19/2411
ASRSY,N/CTICLWC
ITEM NO. DESCRIFTION QTY. PART NO.
1 DECAL, PANEL, INSTRUCTION, E-3000-C 1 JD7765-02
2-A TRNSFRMR, CTRL, OPN, 100VA, 120-460V P, 24VS, 230-460V 1 Pb2868
2-B TRNSFRMR, CTRL, OPN, 100VA, 600VP, 24VS 1 JD3987-13
2-C TRNSFRMR,CTRL,OPN,100VA,415P,24V S 1 JD3987-14
3 BOX, JUNCTION, STEEL, PAINTED, ALL-ELECTRIC 1 Jp7713
4 SCREW, MACHINE, PHILLIP, ST, PL, 6-32X1/4 2 JD6206
5 SCREW, FLANGE, HEX, SERR, ST, PL, 8-32x3/8 6 JD7901-B
6 SCREW, FLANGE, HEX, SERR, ST, PL, 8-32x5/8 4 JD7901-D
7 SCREW, FLANGE, HEX, SERR, ST, PL, 1/4-20X3/8 4 JD7904
8 PLATE, MOUNTING, JUNCTION, BOX, E-X000-C 1 JP7713-02
9 KNOB, RUBBER, BLACK, CONTROL, TEMPERATURE 1 ID7799
10 BOARD, CIRCUIT, PRINTED, ALL MACHINES 1 JB5000
11 NIPPLE, CLOSE, STEEL, SCH40, 1-1/2"NPT 1 JD1243
12 BUSHING, CONDUIT, INSULATED, PLASTIC, 1-1/2 2 JD7605-01
13 FUSE, ELEMENT, DUAL, DELAY, TIME, 250V, 6AMP 1  JD3107-11
14 CONTROL, LIMIT, TEMPERATURE, AUTOMATIC 1 JD3701-B
15 LUG, TERMINAL, COPPER, 1/4BOLT, 1/0-6GAUGE 1 JP1706
16 SWITCH, ROCKER, SP, ST, 10A, 24V, LED LIGHTS 2 JE1004
17 SWITCH, ROCKER, DP, DT, OFF-ON-MOM, 10A, 24V 1 JE1006
18 RELAY, DP, DT, 24VAC 1 Jb7819
19 BASE, RELAY, DP 1 JD7819-A
20 CONTACTOR, DP, OP, 2P, 30A, 24V 1 JP3530-D
21-A CONTACTOR, DP, OP, 3P, 30A, 24V, W/AUX CONTACT, 380V (TO 5/1/01) 1 JD7651-B
21-B STARTER, DP, OP, 3P, 50A, 24V, CA7-SERIES (FROM 5/1/01) 1 (D7651-V
22-A RELAY, OVERLOAD, THERMAL, PLUG-IN, 10-14AMPS (TO 5/1/01) 1 UD7651-12
22-B RELAY, OVERLOAD, THERMAL, PLUGIN, 7.5-11AMP (TO 5/1/01) 1 D7651-11
22-C RELAY, OVERLOAD, THERMAL, PLUG-IN, 10-16A (FROM 5/1/01) 1 {D7651-34
22-D RELAY,OVERLOAD, THERMAL,PLUG-IN,6-10A (FROM 5/1/01) 1 [IJD7651-33
23 CONTACTOR, DP, OP, 3P, 90A, 24V 1 JD 7803
24 RAIL, DIN, STL, PLTD, TAIL, DOVE, 1 3/8X5/16 208" JD7768-A
25 NUT, LOCK, CONDUIT, STEEL, PLTD, W/SEAL, 1-1/2 2 D3849-01




5
N 6
N
~
p
& ~ 9
ITEM NO.[ QTY. DESCRIPTION PART NO.
1 1 TANK, FLOAT, BOLT-ON, IB JD8015
2 1 BARB, HOSE, MALL, BRASS, 1/4 HS X 1/8§ NPT JID6132
3 1 VALVE, FLOAT, BRASS, 60PSI, 1/2"NPTM JD2988-B
4 1 NUT, 1IEX, STEEL, PLLATED, 1/4-20 JD 791
o) | ROD, FLOAT, BENT, BRASS, 1/4 X 5-5/8 LG X 1/4-20 ID1416-02
6 | BALL, FLOAT, PLASTIC, BLACK ID1416-01
7 I ELBOW BARB .HOSE MALE.PLASTIIC,1/2HS X 3/4NPT JD7058
8 | STRAINER,WATER,SS,30MESH . 47/64 OD X 3-1/8 LG JD3843--B
9 1 ELBOW,BARB ,HOSE,MALE,PLASTIC,5/8HS X 3/4NPT JD3663
10 | BARB, HOSE, ELBOW, BRASS, 5/8HS X 1/2NPT ID7150-02

FIGURE 1-4 (Tank, Floal, Fiuing, AEP E3000-C, JP7717 Ass'y)




"0l QUTLET

COIL. INLET

TYPR, 12 PLCS

RN
SN \\\Q\\\ W\ \ “,\;\:‘;\\\\\\\\\Q\\\\\\\\\Q{\\\Q\\\\Q
SRR R RS
T AT
il TR At AN
i I s b
]

w
Ittt oy W v
I ?{I{“’?I‘;’”‘%Z’,‘:’:ﬁ’wllﬁill ““hl U\\‘ \ ) 1/ b \\ /U\\\‘\‘l‘ 7
TN A
”l,lll,ggug;'t’l'l,l:gyv..'.uﬁ.m'lm.'.'mi| / Q| // /
AR a1 AN // 1 ‘
WA TSSO i s// £
IS a1 n 4"’/"',""!! ]
) I

M Tz { /
B My /i
(I NIRRT M Juall 7/ d
IR s e 17 i
\\‘\: LN i ittty 7 ,,I,’"i l‘l‘l"’ 4'!”14;#!"/ il

3

/ i M
‘;""” 1 [N v, ““"‘“‘
, / 7/ i /70
ll

"Hﬂ'nl:wf:‘hllll| il \v7 Ay
:' il // /‘t I / ///‘\

[N
1L NN TS
I ©)

24U ——\\

= "y —

R B IS AR
%

000-C)

-
ful

FIGURE 1-5 (PANEL, COIL, ELECTRICAL.415-460-575V ASSY, AEP E

EY

] outrrcon At

HATCHING

/7] TNNER COIL HATCH




Jemny Products Inc. AEP E-3000, PANEL COIL ELECTRICAL 11/19/2001
PARTS ASSY
ITEM NO. DESCRIPTION QTY.| PART NO.
1 PANEL, COIL, ELECTRIC, STEEL, PAINTED, E300C 1 |JIP7714-08
2 NUT, HEX, JAM, STEEL, PLATED, 7/8-14 12 JD 802
3 NIPPLE, STEEL, SCH80, 3/8NPTX6LONG ON MAIN BOM 1 |JD919
4 ELBOW, MALE, S.S, FLARELESS, 3/8'OD SSTUBE 11 D 684-01
5 TUBING, SS, ANNEALED, SEAMLESS, 3/80DX.035WA 4 |JD1930-17
6 TUBING, SS, ANNEALED, SEAMLESS, 3/80DX.035WA 1 [JD1930-29
7 ELBOW, STREET, STEEL, PLATED, 3/8NPT 1 JD3717-03
8-A COIL, ELECTRIC, E3000-C, 460V, INNER 3 |[JP7714-01
8-B COIL, ELECTRIC, E3000-C, 575V, INNER 3 |JP7714-03
8-C COIL,ELECTRIC,E3000-C,415V,INNER,10K W 3 |JP7714-09
9-A COIL, ELECTRIC, E3000-C, 460V, OUTER 3 [JP7714-02
9-B COIL, ELECTRIC, E3000-C, 575V, OUTER 3 |JP7714-04
9-C COIL,ELECTRIC,E3000-C,415V,OUTER,10KW 3 |JP7714-10
10 SCREW, CAP, HEX HD, ST, PL, 3/8-16 X 3" 4 JD7289
11 NUT, HEX, STEEL, PLATED, 3/8-16 4 Jp 846
12 BRACE, COIL, ELECTRIC, ST, PAINTED 2 |JP6743
13 CLAMP, HOSE, GEAR, WORM, SS, 11/16TO1-1/4 DI A 2 |JD1229
14 THERMOSTAT, MOUNT, SURFACE, 0-345 DEGREE F 1 JP3339
15 WASHER, LOCK, SPLIT, STEEL, PLATED, 3/8" 4 JD613
16 WASHER, FLAT, STEEL, PLATED, 3/8 8 J873




(H-T9THdT “8/€ “ASSV "TAATMS ‘O/M /N 08HIS ‘NND) 9-1 MINODTT

zo-zolear A8/€ X INF/L ‘SSVIEL ‘ONITdNOD ADINO ‘LAADOS 1 9
€96 Al ONOT 8T X LdN8/€ ‘08HDS “1:1LLS ‘1 1ddIN 1 S
$0-L06 (UL LANS/€ X LIN®/€ ‘AALVId "THHLS “XdH "ONITIN0D I 14
11-08¢ iUl /€ "ASSY “TAALS ‘0SHDS ‘AALVOIIAd ‘ATANVH | 1 ¢
vTeodr AS/E X WY 1 *AALVId " TAALS "ONIANVIXA JHLIVAY | ¢ Z
g-8909dr 10Z€ "D ISdO00E YIHONLL 'NNY I I
"ON LYVd NOILAIIDSAA "ALO | "ON WHLI




(ASSV ‘d9V “2-000£9 “ONILLIA ‘NOILVNIGINOD ‘NVALS ‘ATZZON} L-1 TINDIA

PO-£01edl W.LAN b/ 1 “SSVUE "DNITdN0D “MDIN0 HNY1d [ L4
[0-0T6 dI ALJINY/ [ XA LINS/€'SSV YL XAH DONITANOD [ 3
60-SLTedl V4 SSTNVALS ADIA1M0 [4 [
t-30¢edl §/€ X §/€ "AILVTd "TIULS "XIH ¥/€ 'WVILS "TTZZON ] [

‘ON LYVd NOLLJIdOSdd ALO | CONAALL




ITEM NO.| QTY. DESCRIPTION PART NO.
1 3.33" | TUBING,SS,ANNEALED,SEAMLESS.3/80DX.035WA 40" | JD1930
2 1 | COUPLING,HEX.STEEL.PLATED,3/8NPX3/8NPT JD 907-04
3 3 | BUSHING,REDUCER,HEX,STEEL,PLATED,1/2X3/8 JD2599
4 1 | CIIASSIS,AEP,ASSY.E1000-C,E2000-C,E3000-C JP7712
5 1 | PLUGHEAD HEX STEEL,PLATED,1/2NPT JD2648
6 1 | HOSE,COMBINATION,JENNY,3/8X50' JD7624
7 2 | SCREW,FLANGE,HEX,SERR,ST,PL,5/16-18X1/2 JD7905
8 1 | PUMP,PLUNGER, TRIPLEX,1700PSL,8.0GPM,GIA JP7732-03
9 1 | CONTROL,LIMIT, TEMPERATURE AUTOMATIC JD3701-B
10 1 | NIPPLE,STEEL,SCH&0,3/SNPTX4LONG JD1028
11 1 | CONNECTOR,MALE,SS,FLARELESS,3/8"0OD,TUBE JD 684-02

FIGURE 1-8 (Cross,Fcmale,Steel,Plated, W/Bracket,JP7732-A.AEP E3000-C,ASSY)



ITEM NO.| QTY. DESCRIPTION PART NO.
1 6 | NUT,LOCK,BRASS,ELASTIC,10-32 1D3726-03
2 12 | WASHER,FLAT,BRASS #10 1D3795
3 6 | NUT,HEX.BRASS.10-32 ID3794
4 6 | BUSHING,CECRAMIC,1/20DX3/16IDX1/2 1D3796
5 6 | WASHER,RUBBER,SILICONE,5/160DX3/16IDX1/8 ID6215
6 I WIRE,SRML,SILICONE,WHITE,6/1 JE 453
7 6 | NUT,HEXJAM,STEEL.PLATED,7/8-14 1D 802
3 1 PANEL,COII.ELECTRIC,ASSY,EX000,N/S
9 1 TERMINAL, TONGUE,RING,3/16HOLE,6-8GAUGE ID1374

FIGURE 1-9 (COIL,TERMINAL,AEP E3000-C ASSY)




00Z Mp BWbN 24 3—000¢3 / 000C3 Uds/0GG/09+ 4oUsD) 8dnssald [pO13de[3 Iy (Wplibbig d3pWayas |polo3|3)

NOLNSOA QLY QL OVOTIHAD A8 L
ALON

ATddNS
HIMO DNTADDNT

QIONALOS HOLOFTHE  CUONA K5 NQILITLFS
P = =

Il 1T) (CT) (¢ |_| |_|
HOLIV LR wqw/m @ Q ® QO

o won WALVIH NIVIA IR

D, @ T () @ -

H3

(oA

@)
A\Ur : P

—\
\ v
N \
.

N
b U AVT
NOTIAE S1.7..
V) al.
S S ——
— 1 _ RANE RN
TG [ " I N RISSVITY RO MO
AL AN Y — TIVI VIV
1 M ACRLIIA A¥ LD
—1T—= —H — — —r L—
e = = VS IVNLA L
c— — H— H— S | T ‘ iT ol
S0 ¥3LVaH o o T [ [Ber T
L q v
n ICYEIE
[ Al / y 0 00®
N S| avviioa wadontd =} [= _”__ = AVIHA QVITIRAAD
O ONITA Y — =l |=| |=
AAIM HLON |(|_|
v AANYOAENY AL = MW} — =
NMO J418 — H—r s = D
THX 2 ATE
E e — — o}l & o L ALLAVLS ILLINDYI
‘N
=5id @
U WV - 1)z} 1
LY 1O Np .
UN
AVTHE -
y J Ly W 4 U !
—{ E |_ = J | W U U— U\
U
\ U U— Y a8
po: | 109 —H — = = —
— — | — ey A u
HIILIMS e — v a
HRATESHUL/ N LA AT HILIME 1LALLMS 1
ACKL RIS YANUH AO LN ||0|0
= — T )
[ [ [ (IVNDILIC 240 L3y

WALV MY



